

City of Pico Rivera

6615 Passons Boulevard Pico Rivera, CA 90660-1016 www.ci.pico-rivera.ca.us Contact: (562) 801-4371



Gracie Gallegos

Mayor

racie Gallegos was elected to the Pico Rivera City Council in 2007. While this is her first elected office, Gracie has extensive municipal experience, including appointments to the Pico Rivera Planning Commission, where she served as cochair, and the Pico Rivera Community Resources Advisory Commission, where she served as chairperson.

As well as her duties as Mayor, Gracie also represents the Pico Rivera community as a commissioner of both the Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority and the Southeast Area Animal Control Authority. Gracie also serves as a board member of the Gateway Cities Council of Governments, a committee member of the Whittier Rio Hondo Aids Project, and a member of the National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials.

In addition to being an elected official and a businesswoman, Gracie is a member of the California Teacher's Association and serves on the parent council for Loyola Marymount University.

A lifelong resident of Pico Rivera, Gracie is the proud mother of a teenage college student. Gracie's own mother serves as chair of the Pico Rivera Sister City Committee.

